AGENDA

Parowan City Airport Board Meeting Monday – September 12, 2022

Parowan City Offices – 35 East 100 North – 4:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. **Approval of Minutes**
- 3. Does anyone have any conflicts or personal interest in any matter on the agenda which needs to be declared?
- 4. **Discussion about new City Manager**
- 5. **Update on meeting with UT DOT Aviation Department**
- 6. **Upcoming airport conference**
- Update on hangar expansion 7.
- 8. **Update on property swap with Adams Family Trust**
- Update on airport perimeter road 9.
- **Staff and Member Comments** 10.
- 11. **Public Comments**
- **12.** Adjourn

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING AND FAXING

I hereby certify that on the 9th day of September, 2022, I posted a copy of the foregoing agenda at the Parowan City Office and the Parowan City Library.

> Heather Shurtleff Parowan City Deputy Recorder

Notice: Persons with disabilities needing special assistance to participate in this meeting should contact the Parowan City Office at 477-3331 no later than 24 hours prior to this meeting.